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SIGCSE (the ACM Special Interest Group on
Computer Science Education) [sigcse.org]

* Third largest SIG (of 37) with 2,882 members.
* Second oldest (just celebrated 50" anniversary)

* Four main conferences (>7,000 ACM publications):

* SIGCSE Technical Symposium (normally called "SIGCSE"): 51 years old, annual
(Feb/Mar) historically always in USA but 2021 will be in Toronto, Canada. Attendance
~1800. 2020 is Portland Oregon, March 11- 14. B Becker is International Liaison. BB
and K Quille are Associate Program Chairs. sigcse2020.sigcse.org

* ITiCSE: 25 years old, annual (June/July) Europe. Attendance ~250. 2020 Trondheim,
Norway, June 17-19. BB is APC. iticse.acm.org.

* ICER: 15 years old, annual (Aug/Sept) N.America -> Europe -> N.America -> Aus/NZ
(repeat) Attendance ~200. 2020 is New Zealand, August. BB is on Program
Committee. icer.acm.org

* CompkEd: 1 year old, every 2 years (any time of year), NOT N.America or Europe.
Attendance ~150. 2021 is ? B Becker is Steering Committee Chair. acmcomped.org
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Paper Session: Expectations SICCSE "19, February 27-March 2, 2019, Minneapolis, MN, USA

What Do CS1 Syllabi Reveal About Our Expectations of
Introductory Programming Students?

Brett A. Becker Thomas Fitzpatrick
University College Dublin University College Dublin
Belfield, Dublin 4, Ireland Belfield, Dublin 4, Ireland

brett.becker@ucd.ie thomas.fitzpatrick. l@ucdconnect ie
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Session: SIGCSE@30 - C51 SIGCSE '19, February 27-March 2, 2019, Minneapolis, MN, USA

50 Years of CS1 at SIGCSE: A Review of the Evolution of
Introductory Programming Education Research

Brett A. Becker Keith Quille
University College Dublin Institute of Technology Tallaght
Ireland Ireland
brett.becker@ucd.ie keith.quille@it-tallaght.ie
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Specific Other (7)
text-based
languages
(15)
General
(4)

Other (32) Aids, Games (9)
Examples,
Tricks (12)
Retention (11)
Maodel problems &
examples (24) b.,
inclusion
(12)
Learning & Assessment (81)

Learning (41)
Reading, Errors (11)
writing,

tracing,

debugging

Other

(2)

Assessment (40)

Automatic Other (11)

Online, remote,
MOOC (15)

C51 content (38)
Other (18)

Collaborative approaches (36
Pair Other(16)
Programming (14)

Figure 1: TreeMap of 481 papers in 8 categories and 54 subcategories. The area of each rectangle is proportional to the number
of papers in each topic area. More details are discussed in Section 5.

www.brettbecker.com/publications
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Collaborative approaches

2000s

Figure 2: 50-year trends of the 8 top-level categories in introductory programming at the SIGCSE Technical Symposium. To
compensate for the fact that the overall number of papers published in each decade has steadily increased, we normalized the
number of papers per decade by dividing the number of papers per top-level category in each decade by the total number of
papers in our dataset published in each given decade.




Introductory Programming: A Systematic Literature Review

Andrew Luxton-Reilly" Simon* Ibrahim Albluwi
University of Auckland University of Newcastle Princeton University
New Zealand Australia United States of America
andrew@cs.auckland.ac.nz simon@newcastle.edu.au isma@cs.princeton.edu

Brett A. Becker Michail Giannakos Amruth N. Kumar
University College Dublin Norwegian University of Science and Ramapo College of New Jersey
Ireland Technology United States of America
brettbecker@ucd.ie Norway amruth@ramapo.edu
michailg@ntnu.no

Linda Ott James Paterson Michael James Scott
Michigan Technological University Glasgow Caledonian University Falmouth University
United States of America United Kingdom United Kingdom
linda@mtu.edu james.paterson@gcu.ac.uk michael.scott@falmouth.ac.uk

Judy Sheard Claudia Szabo
Monash University University of Adelaide
Australia Australia
judy.sheard@monash.edu claudia.szabo@adelaide.edu.au
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